
HELM HILL WINTER LEAGUE - BIRKRIGG 



U11 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0066 Lola Hodgson u11G Ambleside AC 0:06:16 1
0191 Isla Dalton u11G Helm Hill 0:06:42 2
0194 Gabrielle Murray u11G Leven Valley 0:06:44 3
0355 Teigan Wilcock u11G Ambleside AC 0:06:50 4
0436 Matilda Upton u11G 0:06:52 5
0582 Romy Barron u11G Ambleside 0:07:01 6
0853 Izzy Lambert u11G Settle Harriers 0:07:08 7
0467 Maya Zaboklicka u11G Furness Fell Runners 0:07:16 8
0565 Iris Lodge u11G Settle Harriers 0:07:25 9
0284 Sienna Bousfield-Evans u11G Settle Harriers 0:07:27 10
0322 Beau Smith u11G Ambleside AC 0:07:44 11
0931 Mila Lefton u11G Ambleside AC 0:07:53 12
0864 Isabella Scanlon u11G Furness fell runners 0:07:58 13
0536 Nieve Stephenson u11G Ambleside AC 0:07:59 14
0213 Flo Evans u11G Settle Harriers 0:08:29 15
0690 Amika RoseGregory u11G Helm Hill 0:08:37 16



U11 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0458 Luca Crawshaw u11B Bowland Fell Runners 0:05:51 1
0096 Sean Wild -Garcia u11B Kendal athletics club 0:06:03 2
0333 Haris Riaz u11B Sedbergh School 0:06:05 3
0299 Freddie Fretwell u11B Settle Harriers 0:06:07 4
0328 Bobby France u11B Settle Harriers 0:06:15 5
0281 Olly Fox u11B Settle Harriers 0:06:19 6
0334 Freddie Brown u11B Settle Harriers 0:06:21 7
0919 Mussie Lamcaster u11B None 0:06:22 8
0171 Callum Ainsworth u11B Helm Hill 0:06:32 9
0539 Judah Basham u11B Ambleside AC 0:06:35 10
0052 Danny Nunns u11B Helm Hill 0:06:40 11
0926 Harrison Reid u11B N/a 0:06:58 12
0955 Roman Porter u11B Levens valley 0:07:02 13
0935 Flynn Hampshaw u11B Ambleside AC 0:07:03 14
0236 Dougie Giles u11B Settle Harriers 0:07:05 15
0032 Ted McAleese u11B Ambleside AC 0:07:07 16
0951 Jacy-Kate Jewitt u11B Furness Fell Runners 0:07:20 17
0917 Finlay Luxmoore u11B Ambleside AC 0:07:21 18
0865 Elliot Scanlon u11B Furness fell runners 0:07:29 19
0324 Oliver Marshall u11B Ambleside AC 0:07:52 20
0018 Andrew Skeldon u11B Settle Harriers 0:07:55 21
0948 Henry Coward u11B 0:10:07 22



U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0584 Mila Barron u13G Ambleside 0:05:36 1
0415 Iris Thwaites u13G Ambleside AC 0:05:49 2
0071 Bleu Bailey u13G Staffordshire Moorlands AC 0:05:52 3
0016 Charlotte Richardson u13G Helm Hill 0:06:11 4
0323 Ivy Marshall u13G Ambleside AC 0:06:37 5
0107 Imogen Moore u13G Leven Valley 0:06:38 6
0087 Silvie Parsons u13G Helm Hill 0:06:47 7
0615 Islay Atkinson u13G None 0:06:49 8
0406 Lucy Ward u13G Settle Harriers 0:07:04 9
0055 Elodie Haslett u13G Helm Hill 0:07:09 10
0104 Lana Fosker u13G Bowland Fell Runners 0:07:11 11
0651 Freya Hodgson-Jones u13G Ambleside AC 0:07:13 12
0094 Maia Dacre u13G Helm Hill 0:07:17 13
0927 Sophie Lawson u13G Ambleside AC 0:07:18 14
0268 Megan Wright u13G Settle Harriers 0:07:22 15
0836 Lily Neville u13G None 0:07:32 16
0030 Alice Briffett u13G Bowland Fell Runners 0:08:35 17



U13 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0466 Theo Zaboklicki u13B Furness Fell Runners 0:04:53 1
0095 Tom Craker u13B Ambleside AC 0:05:06 2
0310 Harri Tancrel u13B Helm Hill 0:05:10 3
0401 Jos Jebb u13B Helm Hill Runners 0:05:25 4
0005 Rhys Price u13B Darlington Harriers 0:05:30 5
0393 Kit Evans u13B Ambleside AC 0:05:32 6
0346 Ben Ryan u13B Helm Hill 0:05:43 7
0183 Charlie Potter u13B Helm Hill 0:05:56 8
0321 Arthur Smith u13B Ambleside AC 0:06:00 9
0017 James Skeldon u13B Settle Harriers 0:06:01 10
0247 Charlie Butler u13B Keswick AC 0:06:08 11
0112 Lawrie Belshaw u13B Ambleside 0:06:10 12
0637 Peter Butler u13B Ambleside AC 0:06:13 13
0031 James McAleese u13B Ambleside AC 0:06:24 14
0670 Philip Bolland u13B Helm Hill 0:06:27 15
0839 George Bromley u13B Settle Harriers 0:06:29 16
0887 Ivan Waight u13B Ambleside ac 0:06:33 17
0212 Stanley Evans u13B Settle Harriers 0:06:46 18
0758 Kornel Devlin u13B 0:06:56 19
0187 Harry Gould u13B Unattached 0:07:23 20
0858  Zach Harris u13B Howgill Harriers 0:07:28 21
0846 Adam Horrocks Berney u13B Giggleswick School 0:07:34 22



U15 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0006 Lily Slater u15G Ambleside AC 00:11:51 1
0585 Francesca Bagot u15G Settle 00:12:26 2
0176 Katelyn Douglas u15G Leven valley ac 00:12:38 3
0562 Ava Brierley u15G Ambleside AC 00:13:31 4



U15 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0221 Joseph Green u15B Ambleside AC 00:10:06 1
0420 Edward Shawcross u15B Ambleside AC 00:10:30 2
0092 Sam Oldham u15B Leven Valley AC 00:10:46 3
0251 Riley Scott u15B Leven valley 00:10:58 4
0250 Oliver Scott u15B Leven valley 00:11:03 5
0890 Oscar Timbers u15B Keighley and Craven 00:11:09 6
0790 Ryan Birt Reed u15B Leven Valley 00:11:12 7
0301 Thomas Iveson u15B Ambleside AC 00:11:15 8
0535 Dougal Houston u15B Helm Hill 00:11:20 9
0465 Noah Zaboklicki u15B Furness Fell Runners 00:11:26 10
0953 Demitri Kyriacou u15B Leven valley 00:11:32 11
0193 Henry Murray u15B Leven Valley 00:11:44 12
0437 Stan Marston u15B Helm Hill 00:12:22 13
0942 Ben Rixom u15B Leven Valley 00:14:30 14



U17 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0403 Millie Jebb u17G Helm Hill Runners 00:15:21 1
0316 Isla Pearman u17G Helm hill 00:15:45 2
0611 Cara Bradley u17G Ambleside 00:16:18 3
0439 Holly Fitch u17G Wharfedale Harriers 00:16:57 4
0177 Ellen Douglas u17G Leven valley ac 00:17:15 5
0008 Emily MacPherson-Littler u17G Bowland Fell Runners 00:17:18 6
0583 Lucy Bagot u17G Settle 00:17:34 7
0358 Bridget Atkinson u17G Howgill Harriers 00:18:57 8



U17 BOYS U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0119 Jack Sanderson u17B Settle Harriers 00:12:36 1
0215 Will Brayshaw u17B Helm Hill 00:13:44 2
0502 Zeke Sumner u17B Ambleside AC 00:14:13 3
0294 Robbie Watmough u17B Settle harriers 00:14:31 4
0354 Joseph Smith u17B Wharfedale harriers 00:15:55 5
0117 Toby Acland u17B Helm Hill Runners 00:16:36 6
0574 Thomas Hearn u17B Helm 00:17:13 7
0713 Theo Robinson u17B Howgill Harriers 00:18:09 8
0309 Joseff Tancrel u17B Helm Hill 00:19:48 9
0077 Zach Thomas u17B Helm Hill 00:20:27 10



U21 WOMEN U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0910 Jess Bailey FU21 Leven Valley AC 0:22:21 1



U21 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0072 Oliver Bailey MU21 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 0:22:04 1
0091 Oliver Oldham MU21 Leven Valley AC 0:23:30 2
0416 Tom Ward MU21 Helm Hill 0:25:34 3
0605 George Campbell MU21 Howgill Harrier 0:27:37 4
0712 Isaac Robinson MU21 Howgill Harriers 0:29:40 5
0361 Benji Grundy MU21 Wharfedale Harriers 0:31:17 6



OVERALL WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0910 Jess Bailey FU21 Leven Valley AC 0:22:21 1
0155 Rosie Parkinson FSEN Helm Hill Runners 0:26:13 2
0914 Rebecca Rennie FSEN 0:26:26 3
0319 Chloe Lumsdon FSEN Helm Hill 0:26:51 4
0364 Emma Kearsey FSEN Helm Hill Runners 0:26:58 5
0305 Janie Oates FSEN Helm Hill 0:27:19 6
0103 Sophie Fosker FV40 Bowland Fell Runners 0:27:51 7
0921 Lauren Booth FSEN Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers 0:28:08 8
0768 Sarah Norman FV40 N/a 0:28:15 9
0243 Bianca Dyer FV50 Helm Hill 0:28:28 10
0631 Liz McNally FV50 Leven Valley ac 0:28:31 11
0457 Rebecca Crawshaw FV40 BOWLAND FELL Runners 0:28:41 12
0167 Alice Rea FSEN Helm Hill 0:28:44 13
0686 Jenny Lyon FV40 Dallam RC 0:29:03 14
0497 Gemma Lane FSEN Eden 0:29:23 15
0343 Claire Kennedy FSEN 0:29:25 16
0156 Ruth Bell FSEN Helm Hill 0:29:27 17
0249 Leanne Scott FV40 Leven valley 0:29:31 18
0074 Kirstin Bailey FV50 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 0:29:37 19
0051 Corrin Stock FSEN Helm Hill 0:29:48 20
0164 Daisy Hollister FSEN Helm Hill 0:29:54 21
0025 Katie Milburn FV40 Eden Runners 0:30:01 22
0844 Emma Fairley FSEN 0:30:05 23
0616 Amy Pearman FV40 Helm Hill 0:30:09 24
0363 Esther Lambert FSEN Helm Hill 0:30:46 25
0205 Suzanne Budgett FV60 Horwich RMI Harriers 0:31:08 26
0392 Lauren Davies FSEN Helm hill 0:31:16 27
0827 Jess Bagnall FV40 Settle Harriers 0:31:33 28



0099 Debbie Howard FV50 Furness Fell Runners 0:31:45 29
0211 Beth Evans FSEN Settle Harriers 0:32:11 30
0098 Liz Whitfield FV40 Helm Hill 0:32:13 31
0812 Angela Brand-Barker FV60 Helm Hill 0:32:22 32
0779 Annie Rigg FSEN Millom Striders 0:32:38 33
0397 Lynn Whittaker FV60 Wharfedale Harriers 0:32:48 34
0435 Victoria Upton FV40 Helm Hill 0:32:59 35
0774 Hily Stephenson FV40 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:33:03 36
0056 Joanne Haslett FV40 Helm Hill 0:33:50 37
0468 Libby Dixon FV40 Ambleside AC 0:34:33 38
0929 Leigh-ann Newburn FSEN 0:34:48 39
0700 Vicky O’Neill FSEN 0:34:50 40
0464 Lucy Zaboklicka FV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:35:01 41
0657 Caroline D'Arcy FV50 Helm Hill 0:35:04 42
0915 Rosie Gard-Storry FSEN 0:35:08 43
0356 Rebecca Atkinson FV40 Howgill Harriers 0:35:57 44
0533 Debbie Thompson FV60 Eden runners 0:36:18 45
0709 Zoe Robinson FV40 Howgill Harrier 0:36:21 46
0645 Ruth Webster FV50 Non 0:36:33 47
0456 Denise Tunstall FV50 Durham Fell Runners 0:36:38 48
0365 Vicki Sherrington FV50 Helm Hill 0:36:56 49
0370 Jo Taylor FV60 Bowland FR 0:36:59 50
0609 Dawn Bradley FV40 0:37:26 51
0139 Jane Morgan FV60 Helm Hill 0:37:36 52
0115 Louise Dunn FV60 Helm Hill 0:37:47 53
0715 Veronica Waller FV50 Dallam 0:37:57 54
0046 Hannah Waterhouse FSEN Helm Hill 0:38:41 55
0679 Anna Stevens FV50 Helm Hill 0:38:50 56
0939 Josie Quint FSEN 0:39:04 57
0023 Sonia Woods FV50 Bowland Fell Runners 0:40:09 58



0223 Jayne Scott FV50 Helm Hill 0:40:11 59
0432 Angela Burley FV60 Helm Hill 0:40:51 60
0706 Sonja Vietoris FV60 Dallam Running Club 0:41:44 61
0126 Victoria McGarry FV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:43:52 62
0940 Olga Wiggins FV40 Preston Harriers 0:44:11 63



OVERALL MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0065 Sam Burnstone MSEN Helm Hill 0:20:57 1
0035 Peter Stock MSEN Helm Hill 0:21:01 2
0073 Simon Bailey MV40 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 0:21:32 3
0072 Oliver Bailey MU21 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 0:22:04 4
0278 Andy Fidrmuc MSEN 0:22:19 5
0298 Matthew Fretwell MSEN Settle Harriers 0:22:29 6
0639 Phil Mather MV40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 0:22:49 7
0859 Sam Harrison MSEN Bowland Fell Runners 0:23:11 8
0091 Oliver Oldham MU21 Leven Valley AC 0:23:30 9
0629 Gary Gregory MV40 Helm hill 0:23:33 10
0529 James Byrne MV40 Ambleside AC 0:23:36 11
0045 Jack Waterhouse MSEN Helm Hill 0:23:50 12
0658 Jack Wilcock MSEN St Orth 0:24:03 13
0764 Sam Moore MSEN Millom Striders 0:24:15 14
0889 Matt Fleming MSEN Kendal AAC 0:24:19 15
0058 John Millen MV50 Helm Hill 0:24:22 16
0246 Ross Butler MV40 Keswick AC 0:24:25 17
0326 Scott Newburn MV40 None 0:24:27 18
0922 Darren Coward MSEN Glaxo hoad hill harriers 0:24:33 19
0944 Michael Collins MSEN St Orth 0:24:37 20
0916 Jamie Luxmoore MV40 Ambleside AC 0:24:50 21
0244 Jacob Dyer MV50 Helm Hill 0:24:55 22
0949 Jude Greaves MSEN Non 0:25:15 23
0923 Niall McDonald MSEN Nona 0:25:23 24
0680 Martin Barnes MSEN Helm hill 0:25:25 25
0033 James Baron MV50 Helm Hill 0:25:27 26
0734 James Cater MV50 Helm Hill 0:25:30 27
0416 Tom Ward MU21 Helm Hill 0:25:34 28



0064 Matthew Swallow MSEN 0:25:40 29
0759 Steve Devlin MV40 Swaledale runners 0:25:47 30
0769 Phillip Craker MV50 Ambleside AC 0:25:59 31
0630 Adam Oliver MV40 Helm Hill 0:26:19 32
0543 Rob Critchlow MV40 0:26:30 33
0125 David Griffin MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:26:39 34
0600 James Edwards MV40 Dallam 0:26:42 35
0945 Ronnie Haddow MV50 Furness Fell Runners 0:27:01 36
0954 David Kyriacou MV40 Leven valley 0:27:12 37
0614 Paul Atkinson MV40 None 0:27:22 38
0044 Anthony Emmet MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:27:29 39
0664 Steve Sanders MV50 Penistone Footpath Runners 0:27:32 40
0421 Alistair Shawcross MV40 Dallam 0:27:36 41
0605 George Campbell MU21 Howgill Harrier 0:27:37 42
0777 Neil Robinson MV50 COLT 0:27:40 43
0514 Peter Lawson MSEN Howgill Harriers 0:28:01 44
0490 Rebecca Hare MSEN Ambleside 0:28:03 45
0348 Joe Blackett MV60 DarkPeakFellRunners 0:28:17 46
0248 Ollie Fenton MSEN 0:28:19 47
0053 Brian Thompson MV60 Helm Hill 0:28:23 48
0289 Pete Marston MV40 Helm Hill 0:28:34 49
0710 Sean Robinson MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:28:37 50
0522 Tom Willox MSEN Helm Hill 0:28:47 51
0803 Oliver Roberts MSEN Unattached 0:29:16 52
0712 Isaac Robinson MU21 Howgill Harriers 0:29:40 53
0941 Paul Johnson MV60 Bowland Fell Runners 0:29:56 54
0938 Simon Austin MSEN Black Combe Runners 0:29:58 55
0532 Graham Beaumont MV60 Dallam 0:30:07 56
0195 Tony Murray MV40 Leven Valley 0:30:15 57
0494 Andy Ward MV40 Settle Harriers 0:30:27 58



0579 Andy Stokes MV70 Dallam 0:30:36 59
0906 Jonny Sloan MSEN N/A 0:30:37 60
0196 Stuart Lockton MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:30:39 61
0082 Matt Davis MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:30:41 62
0608 Stefan Bradley MV40 0:30:54 63
0220 Chris Green MV40 Ambleside AC 0:31:04 64
0361 Benji Grundy MU21 Wharfedale Harriers 0:31:17 65
0918 Christopher Turner MSEN 0:31:20 66
0520 Jonathan Tombs MV50 Eden Runners 0:31:36 67
0128 Tim Field MV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:31:39 68
0754 Steve Wathall MV60 0:31:48 69
0920 Matthew Cannon MSEN 0:32:26 70
0208 Mark Cottam MSEN None 0:32:28 71
0413 Mark Charnley MV50 Settle Harriers 0:32:39 72
0001 David Appleyard MV60 Helm Hill 0:32:43 73
0907 Russell Cannon MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:33:01 74
0528 Andy Evans MV60 Settle Harriers 0:33:06 75
0226 Chris Heaton MV40 Lakeland Orienteering Club 0:33:10 76
0234 Stuart Bell MV60 Kendal AAC 0:33:22 77
0624 Max Nicholson MSEN 0:34:12 78
0649 daniel rayson MV50 none 0:34:24 79
0261 William Buckton MSEN Skipton AC 0:34:27 80
0732 Phil Davies MV50 Preston Harriers 0:35:24 81
0369 John Taylor MV70 Bowland FR 0:37:05 82
0050 Colin Valentine MV60 Keswick 0:39:30 83
0925 John Austin MSEN Glaxo Hoad Hill Harriers 0:39:51 84
0445 Phil Kirby MV70 Coniston 0:52:54 85



FV40 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0103 Sophie Fosker FV40 Bowland Fell Runners 0:27:51 1
0768 Sarah Norman FV40 N/a 0:28:15 2
0457 Rebecca Crawshaw FV40 BOWLAND FELL Runners 0:28:41 3
0686 Jenny Lyon FV40 Dallam RC 0:29:03 4
0249 Leanne Scott FV40 Leven valley 0:29:31 5
0025 Katie Milburn FV40 Eden Runners 0:30:01 6
0616 Amy Pearman FV40 Helm Hill 0:30:09 7
0827 Jess Bagnall FV40 Settle Harriers 0:31:33 8
0098 Liz Whitfield FV40 Helm Hill 0:32:13 9
0435 Victoria Upton FV40 Helm Hill 0:32:59 10
0774 Hily Stephenson FV40 Hoad Hill Harriers 0:33:03 11
0056 Joanne Haslett FV40 Helm Hill 0:33:50 12
0468 Libby Dixon FV40 Ambleside AC 0:34:33 13
0464 Lucy Zaboklicka FV40 Furness Fell Runners 0:35:01 14
0356 Rebecca Atkinson FV40 Howgill Harriers 0:35:57 15
0709 Zoe Robinson FV40 Howgill Harrier 0:36:21 16
0609 Dawn Bradley FV40 0:37:26 17
0940 Olga Wiggins FV40 Preston Harriers 0:44:11 18



MV40 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0073 Simon Bailey MV40 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 0:21:32 1
0639 Phil Mather MV40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 0:22:49 2
0629 Gary Gregory MV40 Helm hill 0:23:33 3
0529 James Byrne MV40 Ambleside AC 0:23:36 4
0246 Ross Butler MV40 Keswick AC 0:24:25 5
0326 Scott Newburn MV40 None 0:24:27 6
0916 Jamie Luxmoore MV40 Ambleside AC 0:24:50 7
0759 Steve Devlin MV40 Swaledale runners 0:25:47 8
0630 Adam Oliver MV40 Helm Hill 0:26:19 9
0543 Rob Critchlow MV40 0:26:30 10
0600 James Edwards MV40 Dallam 0:26:42 11
0954 David Kyriacou MV40 Leven valley 0:27:12 12
0614 Paul Atkinson MV40 None 0:27:22 13
0044 Anthony Emmet MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:27:29 14
0421 Alistair Shawcross MV40 Dallam 0:27:36 15
0289 Pete Marston MV40 Helm Hill 0:28:34 16
0710 Sean Robinson MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:28:37 17
0195 Tony Murray MV40 Leven Valley 0:30:15 18
0494 Andy Ward MV40 Settle Harriers 0:30:27 19
0082 Matt Davis MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:30:41 20
0608 Stefan Bradley MV40 0:30:54 21
0220 Chris Green MV40 Ambleside AC 0:31:04 22
0226 Chris Heaton MV40 Lakeland Orienteering Club 0:33:10 23



FV50 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0243 Bianca Dyer FV50 Helm Hill 0:28:28 1
0631 Liz McNally FV50 Leven Valley ac 0:28:31 2
0074 Kirstin Bailey FV50 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 0:29:37 3
0099 Debbie Howard FV50 Furness Fell Runners 0:31:45 4
0657 Caroline D'Arcy FV50 Helm Hill 0:35:04 5
0645 Ruth Webster FV50 Non 0:36:33 6
0456 Denise Tunstall FV50 Durham Fell Runners 0:36:38 7
0365 Vicki Sherrington FV50 Helm Hill 0:36:56 8
0715 Veronica Waller FV50 Dallam 0:37:57 9
0679 Anna Stevens FV50 Helm Hill 0:38:50 10
0023 Sonia Woods FV50 Bowland Fell Runners 0:40:09 11
0223 Jayne Scott FV50 Helm Hill 0:40:11 12
0126 Victoria McGarry FV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:43:52 13



MV50 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0058 John Millen MV50 Helm Hill 0:24:22 1
0244 Jacob Dyer MV50 Helm Hill 0:24:55 2
0033 James Baron MV50 Helm Hill 0:25:27 3
0734 James Cater MV50 Helm Hill 0:25:30 4
0769 Phillip Craker MV50 Ambleside AC 0:25:59 5
0945 Ronnie Haddow MV50 Furness Fell Runners 0:27:01 6
0664 Steve Sanders MV50 Penistone Footpath Runners 0:27:32 7
0777 Neil Robinson MV50 COLT 0:27:40 8
0520 Jonathan Tombs MV50 Eden Runners 0:31:36 9
0128 Tim Field MV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:31:39 10
0413 Mark Charnley MV50 Settle Harriers 0:32:39 11
0649 daniel rayson MV50 none 0:34:24 12
0732 Phil Davies MV50 Preston Harriers 0:35:24 13



FV60 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0205 Suzanne Budgett FV60 Horwich RMI Harriers 0:31:08 1
0812 Angela Brand-Barker FV60 Helm Hill 0:32:22 2
0397 Lynn Whittaker FV60 Wharfedale Harriers 0:32:48 3
0533 Debbie Thompson FV60 Eden runners 0:36:18 4
0370 Jo Taylor FV60 Bowland FR 0:36:59 5
0139 Jane Morgan FV60 Helm Hill 0:37:36 6
0115 Louise Dunn FV60 Helm Hill 0:37:47 7
0432 Angela Burley FV60 Helm Hill 0:40:51 8
0706 Sonja Vietoris FV60 Dallam Running Club 0:41:44 9



MV60 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0125 David Griffin MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:26:39 1
0348 Joe Blackett MV60 DarkPeakFellRunners 0:28:17 2
0053 Brian Thompson MV60 Helm Hill 0:28:23 3
0941 Paul Johnson MV60 Bowland Fell Runners 0:29:56 4
0532 Graham Beaumont MV60 Dallam 0:30:07 5
0196 Stuart Lockton MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:30:39 6
0754 Steve Wathall MV60 0:31:48 7
0001 David Appleyard MV60 Helm Hill 0:32:43 8
0907 Russell Cannon MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:33:01 9
0528 Andy Evans MV60 Settle Harriers 0:33:06 10
0234 Stuart Bell MV60 Kendal AAC 0:33:22 11
0050 Colin Valentine MV60 Keswick 0:39:30 12



FV70 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
#N/A #N/A



MV70 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0579 Andy Stokes MV70 Dallam 0:30:36 1
0369 John Taylor MV70 Bowland FR 0:37:05 2
0445 Phil Kirby MV70 Coniston 0:52:54 3


